net amount so received from the Allottee after adjusting the collection charges 
against actual payment demand from the Promoter will be calculated as net 
credit to the Allottee’s account. 

(iii) In case of any cheque being dishonored, a sum of Rs.1,500/- (Rupees 
One Thousand Five Hundred only) would be debited to the Allottee’s account 
and the same shall be forthwith payable by the Allottees.  This is without 
prejudice to the right of the Promoter to charge Interest for delay and/or to 
terminate this Agreement as breach on the part of the Allottees.